Location

Summary

4/21/2024
7:41 PM

4/21/2024
6:15 PM

4/21/2024
2:37 PM

4/21/2024
1:40 PM

4/21/2024
1:38 PM

4/21/2024
1:09 PM

4/21/2024
9:32 AM

4/21/2024
12:25 AM

Shoplifting

Shoplifting

Shoplifting

Stolen Vehicle
(Recovered)

Warrant

Driving Under
the Influence

Grand Theft

Driving Under
the Influence

1000 Block Riley St
Beat 2

13000 Block Folsom Blvd
Beat 4

1000 Block E Bidwell St
Beat 4

800 Block Comstock Dr
Beat 2

2700 Block E Bidwell St
Beat 3

1300 Block Prairie City Rd
Beat 4

100 Block Iron Point Rd
Beat 4

Riley St/Scott St
Beat 1

-

Two unknown suspect(s) stole more than $500 worth of merchandise from store.

Two unknown suspects stole $1300 worth of shoes from store.

Unknown suspect stole Yeti cooler from store.

Stolen vehicle recovered.

Tiyone Peter, 31, of Reno, Nevada was contacted at the location. Arrested for outstanding warrant. Booked
at Sacramento County Jail.

Daniel Thompson, 66, of Folsom was contacted during a traffic stop. Arrested for 23152(A) VC and
23152(B) VC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.

Unknown suspect(s) stole jewelry from purse. $1200 loss.

Juan Casas-Bautista, 24, of Roseville was contacted during a traffic stop. Arrested for 23152(A) VC. Booked
at Sacramento County Jail.



