Date	Туре	Location	Summary
4/21/2024 7:41 PM	Shoplifting	1000 Block Riley St Beat 2	Two unknown suspect(s) stole more than \$500 worth of merchandise from store.
4/21/2024 6:15 PM	Shoplifting	13000 Block Folsom Blvd Beat 4	Two unknown suspects stole \$1300 worth of shoes from store.
4/21/2024 2:37 PM	Shoplifting	1000 Block E Bidwell St Beat 4	Unknown suspect stole Yeti cooler from store.
4/21/2024 1:40 PM	Stolen Vehicle (Recovered)	800 Block Comstock Dr Beat 2	Stolen vehicle recovered.
4/21/2024 1:38 PM	Warrant	2700 Block E Bidwell St Beat 3	Tiyone Peter, 31, of Reno, Nevada was contacted at the location. Arrested for outstanding warrant. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.
4/21/2024 1:09 PM	Driving Under the Influence	1300 Block Prairie City Rd Beat 4	Daniel Thompson, 66, of Folsom was contacted during a traffic stop. Arrested for 23152(A) VC and 23152(B) VC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.
4/21/2024 9:32 AM	Grand Theft	100 Block Iron Point Rd Beat 4	Unknown suspect(s) stole jewelry from purse. \$1200 loss.
4/21/2024 12:25 AM	Driving Under the Influence	Riley St/Scott St Beat 1	Juan Casas-Bautista, 24, of Roseville was contacted during a traffic stop. Arrested for 23152(A) VC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.